**GRIFFITH INSTITUTE OF LANGUAGE PRICELIST 2023** 



# **DUBLIN CAMPUS**

# • ENGLISH FOR ACADEMIC PURPOSES

- GAP YEAR / SEMESTER ABROAD
- SUMMER ENGLISH

Click <u>here</u> for more information on courses

#### **GRIFFITH INSTITUTE OF LANGUAGE PRICELIST 2023**



# **English for Academic Purposes (EAP)**

EAP as a stand-alone programme – Students not progressing to academic						
5 weeks	10 weeks	15 weeks	20 weeks	25 weeks plus		
€255 per week	€235 per week	€215 per week	€200 per week	€185 per week		
<b>25-week special tuition rate</b> - €3800*additional compulsory extras apply						

15 hours of academic English, 4 hours exam preparation & 1 hour guided learning. This programme runs in 5-week blocks. Students enter at set intervals depending on their level of English at the time of entry.

Students applying for EAP who are progressing to a Griffith College academic programme				
Number of weeks	€			
5 weeks	800			
10 weeks	1500			
15 weeks	2000			
20 weeks	2800			
25 weeks	3500			
30 weeks	4000			
35 weeks	4800			
40 weeks	5500			
45 weeks	6000			

\*These learners must sit an external exam after finishing their EAP programme to progress to academic programme

## GAP YEAR / SEMESTER ABROAD

\*€3000 EU student & €6000 non-EU students - one semester

The Gap year or semester abroad programme allows you to choose modules from our extensive range of degree programmes and support them with 15 hours of English.

SUMMER ENGLISH		
€500 once academic fees have been paid in full		

English for June, July and August for students who are 0.5 IELTS below the entry requirement for Griffith College academic programmes. These learners must sit external exam to gain admission to academic programmes.

#### **GRIFFITH INSTITUTE OF LANGUAGE PRICELIST 2023**



### Please note the following terms and conditions:

- In exceptional circumstances students may enter the EAP programme within one block in advance/arrears\* of their **level of English on entry**
- Students will not be permitted to commence the programme any later than the start of the second week of any 5-week block
- For students progressing to an academic programme, they must pay academic fees in full before commencing EAP

GRIFFITH COLLEGE DUBLIN SUPPLEMENTARY FEES		
*Exam fee (IELTS):		
Mandatory for EAP students progressing to academic programmes		
&		
Mandatory for EAP stand-alone students on 25 weeks + programme		
Optional for all other students	€250	
*Book & Materials Fee:		
Mandatory for students on stand-alone EAP programme of 10+ weeks		
*Medical Insurance:		
Mandatory for Non - EU 25-week students		
	€120	
Optional for all other students	£120	

ACCOMMODATION AND AIRPORT PICK UP	
Airport Pickup: (one way)	€80
Host Family Accommodation:	
January 1 <sup>st</sup> to May 31 <sup>st</sup> & September 1 <sup>st</sup> to December 31 <sup>st</sup>	€220 per week + €50 placement fee
Host Family Accommodation:	
June 1st to August 31 <sup>st</sup>	€250 per week + €50 placement fee
Residential: Griffith Halls of Residence	
*Must be booked independently	www.griffith.ie/ghr